Product Specifications
AquaSensors Toroidal
Conductivity DataStick™
High resolution measurement
Pre-calibrated (no field calibration
required)
Plug & play sensor heads
0 to 2 S/cm range

or visit www.thermo.com/processwater.
•
Toroidal Conductivity DataStick Ordering Information
Part No. Description
DS-b-t DataStick
Body Material (b) 1 =  316 Stainless Steel
2 =  CPVC
3 =  PEEK
Mounting (t) 1 =  NPT front/back
2 =  1 inch NPT front only
4 =  2 inch Tri-clamp
5 =  2.5 inch Tri-clamp
TC-b DataStick
Body Material (b) 2 =  CPVC
3 =  PEEK
CA-b-nw-x-y Communications Adapter
Body Material (b) 1 = 316 Stainless Steel
2 = CPVC
3 = PEEK
Communications (nw) 1A = RS232 ASCII
2B =  Modbus RTU
2A =  Modbus RS232
4B =  CANopen
7R =  Ethernet
5R =  DeviceNet
8R =  USB
Cable Length (x) 1 = 10 feet
2 = 20 feet
3 = 30 feet
Cable Termination (y) A = Stripped Wires
Accessories Ordering Information
Part No. Description
Conductivity Solutions, 500 mL bottles
SOL1000 1000 µS/cm Calibration Solution
SOL2000 2000 µS/cm Calibration Solution
SOL5000 5000 µS/cm Calibration Solution
Mounting Hardware
MH1032 2 Inch Union Mount, CPVC
MH1031 2 Inch Union Mount, 316 Stainless Steel
MH1032 2 Inch Ball Valve, CPVC, Low Pressure
MH1172 2 Inch Ball Valve, 316 SS, Low Pressure
MH1171 2 Inch Ball Valve, CPVC, High Pressure
MH1182 2 Inch Ball Valve, 316 SS, High Pressure
MH1242 Hand Rail Mounting Assembly, Swivel/
Immersion, PVC
MH3083 1 Inch Immersion Mounting with Junction Box, PVC
(7 foot extension is standard)
Consult factory for additional configurations and accessories.